
  

  

EPA Official Record 

Notes ID:  2690DBC8480FE16185257A39004C627D
	

From:  Michael_Amaral@fws.gov
	

To:   "Babb-Brott, Deerin (EEA)" <Deerin.Babb-Brott@state.ma.us>
	

Copy To:  Chet Myers <cmyers@apexcos.com>; Jay Borkland <jborkland@apexcos.com>; "Kimmell, Ken (EEA)" 

<Ken.Kimmell@state.ma.us>; "kristin.decas@newbedford-ma.gov" <kristin.decas@newbedford-ma.gov>; 
"Maria_Tur@fws.gov" <Maria_Tur@fws.gov>; "Weinberg, Philip (DEP)" <Philip.Weinberg@state.ma.us>; Matt 
Schweisberg/R1/USEPA/US@EPA; "French, Tom (FWE)" <Tom.French@state.ma.us> 

Delivered Date:  09/07/2010 10:30 AM EDT 

Subject:   Re:E-Copy of FWS Apex Ltr/FYI 

(See attached file: img-907090822.pdf) See you Thursday. 

Michael Amaral
	
New England Field Office
	
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
	
70 Commercial St., Ste 300
	
Concord, NH 03301
	
Tel. 603/223-2541 Fax 603/223-0104 

www.fws.gov/newengland
	

"Babb-Brott, Deerin (EEA)" <Deerin.Babb-Brott@state.ma.us> 

"Babb-Brott, Deerin (EEA)" 
<Deerin.Babb-Brott@state.ma.us> 

09/02/2010 01:13 PM To "Michael_Amaral@fws.gov" 
<Michael_Amaral@fws.gov>, 
"Maria_Tur@fws.gov" <Maria_Tur@fws.gov>, 
"Schweisberg.Matt@epamail.epa.gov" 
<Schweisberg.Matt@epamail.epa.gov>, 
"Weinberg, Philip (DEP)" 
<Philip.Weinberg@state.ma.us>, Jay Borkland 
<jborkland@apexcos.com>, Chet Myers 
<cmyers@apexcos.com>, "French, Tom 
(FWE)" <Tom.French@state.ma.us>, "Kimmell, 
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Ken (EEA)" <Ken.Kimmell@state.ma.us>, 
"kristin.decas@newbedford-ma.gov" 
<kristin.decas@newbedford-ma.gov> 

cc 

Subject 9/9 NB site visit 

Folks – We will meet at the boat ramp parking lot at the end of Gifford Street at 1:00. We’ll have access to 
about 2/3rds of the property from land (can walk the beach, etc), and Kristin has graciously lined up the 
police boat for us to get a waterside view of the full site. For directions, google ‘gifford street new bedford 
ma’; the boat ramp is at the end of the street adjacent to the hurricane barrier. Please call if any questions. 
Thanks - dbb 

- img-907090822.pdf 
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